IECEx Gert¡f¡cate
of Gonformity
@ TM
Certificate No.:
Status:
Date of lssue:
Applicant:
IECEx SIR 08.0029X

The range of Amphe-Ex Connectors comprises seven body (form) sizes each w¡th a number of pin/socket size
combinations between 2 and 79 contacts. The connector shell size, p¡n configuration and rating are reflected in
the individual type designations.
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
Refer to certificate Annexe
IEC
-O
IECEx Gert¡f¡cate
of Conformity
-lru@
Certificate No
Date of lssue:
EQUIPMENT(continued):
IECEx SIR 08.0029X
2016-11-21 lssue No.: I
Page 4 of 5
Rati
Shell Size Maximum Total Current (A)
9 48
11 64
13 90
15 125
't7 154
19 191
21 217
Contact Size Max¡mum Current Rat¡nq (A)
22D AWG 5
20 AWG 7.5
16AWG 13
12AWG 23
12 Co-ax
I Co-ax
I Tw¡n-ax
I (for inner and intermediate contacts) 12 (for outer contact)
Maximum Voltaqe Contact Patterns
500 Vrms 9-5, 17-22,21-75
55OVDC/4OOVAC 9-35, 9-94, 1 1-35, 13-35,15-35, 1s-AC, 17-31, 17-35, 19-35, 21-35
55OVDC/4OOVAC
500 V rms lE Co-ax contacts)
500 V rms (Twin-ax contacts)
17-2, 19-31
850 V DC / 600 VAC 9-98,11-2,11-5, 11-98, ll-99, 134,13-8, l3-13, 13-98,'t5-15, 15-18, 15-19,
1 5-97, 17 -6, 17 -26, 17 -99, 1 9-32, 21 -1 1, 21 -39, 21 41
1250V DC / 900 VAC 1 5-5. 1 7-8. 19-11. 21-16
IEC
-o
IECEx Gert¡f¡cate
of Gonformity
@
-fru
Certificate No.
Date of lssue:
IECEx SIR 08.0029X
2016-11-21 lssue No.: 8
Page 5 of 5
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues I and above):
lgsue 1 to lssue 4 - for changes reûer to bsue 4
lssue 5 - this lssue introduced the following change:
1. 'Ex op is' coding was introduced; subsequently, he Special Conditions for Safe Use were reviewed and revised
The associated maximum surface and Ta maximum are in the Table below:
Noúe: As part of this change, he Amphe-EX Range of Connec{ors were
requirements of IEC 60529 to meet lP X8 for 1 m for 60 minutes.
"ln the case where EX op pr certified connectors are attached to Ex e enclosures, the EX op is power limitations
for op is sources do not apply"
Issue 6 - this lssue introduced the following change:
1. The existing epoxy cement was replaced, thus allowing tre lower ambient to be reduced from -20"C to -40'C. A
Condition of Certification was amended as a result of his change.
2. The infoduction of altemative Grings made from Viton.
3. The Panel Mounted Receptacle Connectors - Shell confrguration 02 were permitted to be marked with an upper
ambient temperature limit of 55'C wih a corresponding T5 temperature classification and T95'C dust temperature
Issue 7 - this lssue introduced the following change:
1 . The infoduction of altemative flangeless shells styles "00" and "03. Used for Amph+Ex connector shell sizes 09,
11 , 13, 15, 17 , 19 and 21 .